
UITSLAG AFD. 2
Z94 BARCELONA ZLU MET 339 DUIVEN OP 07-07-23 LOS 07.00 UUR.

 PRS  VLG NAAM                 PLAATS         VER.LIDNR RINGNUMM   AD/PR GET AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD MET/MIN  PUNTEN POULES      BEDRAG
   1   40 R. de Leeuw          Made           1935.1298 8-5180746   5/2    11141,310 06.46.33 1101.068 1000,0
   2    7 J.W. van Gils        Oosterhout     1939.0335 9-3914476   5/3    11138,626 07.37.53 1046.644  991,2
   3   19 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-2005839  47/10  141130,881 08.23.13 997.939   982,3
   4   12 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 9-3930153  19/7    61125,344 08.21.46 994.323   973,5
   5    6 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 9-3913490  14/11   31141,459 09.18.29 960.433   964,6
   6    9 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 7-3731015  14/     4    2    09.19.59 959.222   955,8
   7   30 J.W. van Gils        Oosterhout     1939.0335 7-1362395   5/     3    2    09.28.50 949.779   946,9
   8      Hans Schouten        Werkendam      1935.0019 8-1196025   2/1    11157,258 10.01.15 939.904   938,1
   9   11 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 9-3913406  14/     9    3    09.48.18 936.927   929,2
  10   85 C. Hanegraaf         Hank           1935.0016 0-1573175   3/2    11149,592 10.00.15 934.436   920,4

  11   25 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 0-2003418  14/    13    4    09.55.56 931.094   911,5
  12   16 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 8-3830147  19/     3    2    09.46.46 924.863   902,7
  13   22 G.J. van der Matten  Woudrichem     1980.0376 5-3523216   9/3    21158,698 10.23.06 924.665   893,8
  14      Bernard Brouwer      Breda          1910.0522 8-3800933   2/1    11132,898 09.59.24 921.503   885,0
  15   72 Kees de Graaf        Eethen         1979.0460 8-1118672   8/3    51150,845 10.19.30 921.040   876,1
  16   36 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 9-3930200  19/     8    3    10.04.40 911.454   867,3
  17   44 Fr. Belleter         Nispen         1953.0025 0-2026550  10/5    81114,832 09.57.39 908.102   858,4
  18   97 Mark v. Riel         Dongen         2002.1080 1-2133801   4/2    21137,065 10.23.11 907.340   849,6
  19   49 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-2005825  47/     5    2    10.16.27 907.282   840,7
  20   91 L van den Kieboom    Raamsdonksveer 1950.0037 8-1184429   2/2    21144,743 10.32.44 906.560   831,9

  21   45 Ph. Geerdink         Hoogerheide    1983.1852 9-1757902   4/3    31107,960 09.59.10 901.390   823,0
  22   64 G.J. van der Matten  Woudrichem     1980.0376 8-3811240   9/     3    2    10.59.51 898.319   814,2
  23   39 P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen        1928.0011 9-3928913  17/5    21127,696 10.25.31 898.192   805,3
  24   41 Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 8-3812444  23/7    41119,600 10.16.37 898.111   796,5
  25   42 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 9-3913444  14/     1    5    10.43.09 896.563   787,6
  26   95 Comb de Pijper       Hoeven         1947.9001 9-1746337  10/2    21128,500 10.39.14 889.119   778,8
  27   29 B. v/d Ouweland      Chaam          1902.0011 1-1282576  10/4    71123,821 10.36.41 887.215   769,9
  28   73 Ronald Geerdink      Hoogerheide    1983.1313 0-1583067   8/2    11109,284 10.20.32 887.050   761,1
  29   81 B. v/d Ouweland      Chaam          1902.0011 1-2121499  10/     3    2    10.37.47 886.445   752,2
  30      J.W. van Gils        Oosterhout     1939.0335 9-3914473   5/     5    3    10.59.03 883.306   743,4

  31      R. Norbart           Made           1935.0551 8-5180753   2/1    21141,089 11.02.20 882.967   734,5
  32      R. Oomen             St. Willebrord 1918.0018 0-2029955   2/1    11124,643 10.47.30 880.346   725,7
  33      E. Domenie           Geertruidenberg1935.0001 1-1260566   2/1    21145,389 11.11.07 880.311   716,8
  34      C. Suijkerbuijk      Lepelstraat    1928.0008 7-3723059   2/1    21121,776 10.59.03 870.230   708,0
  35      D.J. de Jong         Sprang-Capelle 2019.0185 8-1212666   2/1    11144,298 11.26.25 869.253   699,1
  36   47 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 1-2129734  19/    16    4    11.09.45 865.815   690,3
  37   98 J. van de Leur       Oosterhout     1939.4345 8-3830702   2/2    11138,738 11.30.33 862.323   681,4
  38      F. Knetsch           Roosendaal     1953.0016 8-3808261   2/1    11120,385 11.15.20 858.313   672,6
  39   54 P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen        1928.0011 1-2132104  17/     7    2    11.32.00 853.022   663,7
  40      R. de Leeuw          Made           1935.1298 0-2003545   5/     2    2    11.48.41 852.562   654,9

  41   46 Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 8-3812629  23/    11    2    11.31.56 846.942   646,0
  42   57 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 8-3830222  14/     6    6    12.01.02 844.878   637,2
  43   48 Gerard Schellekens   Riel           2007.2130 0-2028408  10/5    51126,632 11.44.26 844.277   628,3
  44   67 Fr. Belleter         Nispen         1953.0025 0-2034182  10/     3    2    11.32.29 842.983   619,5
  45   59 Ph. Geerdink         Hoogerheide    1983.1852 9-1757921   4/     2    2    11.29.43 839.543   610,6
  46   60 Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 0-2011181  23/    21    3    11.43.51 839.375   601,8
  47   58 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 7-3734430  19/     2    5    11.57.46 834.968   592,9
  48   66 Gerard Schellekens   Riel           2007.2130 0-2028366  10/     8    2    11.59.49 834.655   584,1
  49   56 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-1570868  47/     4    3    12.08.25 832.499   575,2
  50  103 Comb. de Bruijn      Etten Leur     1918.9202 8-1171078   3/2    21128,155 12.09.14 829.993   566,4

  51   52 A. van den Ouweland  Chaam          1902.0010 9-3933533  13/3    11123,281 12.04.30 829.295   557,5
  52   79 A. van den Ouweland  Chaam          1902.0010 9-3922769  13/     2    2    12.07.03 827.737   548,7
  53      R de Bruijn          Steenbergen    1928.0009 0-1565628   1/1    11123,904 12.12.32 824.863   539,8
  54  100 P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen        1928.0011 9-3928940  17/     3    3    12.19.09 823.646   531,0
  55      Leon Braspenning     Rijsbergen     1952.0093 7-3720385   2/1    21123,592 12.17.39 821.549   522,1
  56   69 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-2005854  47/     3    4    12.27.10 821.165   513,3
  57   70 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 0-2003420  14/     8    7    12.41.50 820.112   504,4
  58   90 Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 0-2028562  19/     9    6    12.22.59 819.633   495,6
  59      Ph. Geerdink         Hoogerheide    1983.1852 9-1757891   4/     4    3    12.05.14 817.541   486,7
  60   63 Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 8-3812371  23/     1    4    12.21.10 816.531   477,9

  61  113 A Klijs              Achtmaal       1995.0453 0-2027593   5/2    51113,395 12.15.21 815.465   469,0
  62      F. Laros             Kaatsheuvel    2013.1081 0-2013007   3/1    21142,841 12.54.33 813.671   460,2
  63   82 Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 0-2011122  23/    14    5    12.32.57 809.574   451,3
  64      G.J. van der Matten  Woudrichem     1980.0376 0-2009903   9/     6    3    13.34.10 802.329   442,5
  65   68 Hoefnagels-Beens     Chaam          2006.9001 9-3910862   5/2    51125,966 12.53.34 802.217   433,6
  66   94 Gerard Schellekens   Riel           2007.2130 8-3831026  10/     9    3    12.58.59 799.606   424,8
  67   77 Fr. Belleter         Nispen         1953.0025 1-2132693  10/     1    3    12.47.42 797.618   415,9
  68      Hoefnagels-Beens     Chaam          2006.9001 0-2001367   5/     1    2    13.06.40 794.799   407,1
  69   75 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-2005824  47/     9    5    13.16.37 792.701   398,2
  70   86 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 0-2003452  14/    14    8    13.31.21 791.937   389,4

  71      J. Severijnen        Lepelstraat    1928.0791 9-3934824   2/1    21121,352 13.07.07 791.291   380,5
  72   92 Kees de Graaf        Eethen         1979.0460 6-1627519   8/     2    2    13.48.21 789.140   371,7
  73      Ronald Geerdink      Hoogerheide    1983.1313 0-1583026   8/     8    2    12.57.30 788.124   362,8
  74   78 H.E.Th. Berends      Tilburg        2021.3717 8-1214697   4/3    41134,339 13.31.25 786.961   354,0
  75   76 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-2005859  47/    17    6    13.29.22 785.679   345,1
  76  101 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 9-3915965  47/     2    7    13.37.14 781.409   336,3
  77   87 Fr. Belleter         Nispen         1953.0025 1-2132679  10/     4    4    13.20.59 779.066   327,4
  78   80 H.E.Th. Berends      Tilburg        2021.3717 8-1214712   4/     3    2    13.46.05 779.035   318,6
  79      A. van den Ouweland  Chaam          1902.0010 0-1588458  13/     3    3    13.37.02 776.265   309,7
  80      H.E.Th. Berends      Tilburg        2021.3717 9-1012377   4/     2    3    13.52.45 775.484   300,9

  81  104 B. v/d Ouweland      Chaam          1902.0011 1-2121497  10/    10    3    13.46.06 771.801   292,0
  82  105 Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 9-3921840  23/     8    6    13.42.33 770.782   283,2
  83      Nieuwenhuizen & Zn.  Sprang-Capelle 2013.9001 0-2030027   4/1    31144,021 14.18.59 768.323   274,3
  84      Comb. van Haaren     Udenhout       2013.9005 7-3732299   6/1    21138,324 14.15.59 766.040   265,5
  85      C. Hanegraaf         Hank           1935.0016 9-3911068   3/     3    2    14.32.51 764.940   256,6
  86   89 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 0-2003455  14/    10    9    14.23.24 764.335   247,8
  87      Fr. Belleter         Nispen         1953.0025 1-2132656  10/     9    5    13.51.39 762.721   238,9
  88      G.A. Rozenbrand      Sprang-Capelle 2013.0010 8-1206507   4/1    21144,195 14.35.38 759.941   230,1
  89  111 C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 8-3830216  14/     2   10    14.32.37 759.647   221,2
  90      Mevr M van Geel      Nieuw Vossemeer1928.0006 0-2028597  19/    18    7    14.14.28 758.079   212,4

  91      L van den Kieboom    Raamsdonksveer 1950.0037 8-1184404   2/     1    2    14.43.27 756.380   203,5
  92      Kees de Graaf        Eethen         1979.0460 1-1275012   8/     8    3    14.52.55 755.683   194,7
  93      J. van Meer          Wouw           1907.1304 9-3910023   2/1    21119,759 14.15.43 753.682   185,8
  94   99 Gerard Schellekens   Riel           2007.2130 7-3749545  10/     4    4    14.25.02 753.583   177,0
  95      Comb de Pijper       Hoeven         1947.9001 9-1796192  10/     1    2    14.29.29 752.592   168,1
  96      Th. van den Velden   Waalwijk       2013.0370 9-3924623   3/1    11145,925 14.55.07 751.367   159,3
  97      Mark v. Riel         Dongen         2002.1080 9-3922596   4/     1    2    14.47.30 749.301   150,4
  98      J. van de Leur       Oosterhout     1939.4345 0-1567810   2/     2    2    14.59.08 744.695   141,6
  99      Gerard Schellekens   Riel           2007.2130 8-3831021  10/    10    5    14.43.50 744.224   132,7
 100  108 P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen        1928.0011 9-3928914  17/    11    4    14.45.48 743.960   123,9
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UITSLAG AFD. 2
Z94 BARCELONA ZLU MET 339 DUIVEN OP 07-07-23 LOS 07.00 UUR.

 PRS  VLG NAAM                 PLAATS         VER.LIDNR RINGNUMM   AD/PR GET AFSTAND ZUIV.TYD MET/MIN  PUNTEN POULES      BEDRAG
 101  102 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 0-1570895  47/     1    8    14.58.41 739.774   115,0
 102  106 L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 9-1745524  47/    10    9    14.59.13 739.516   106,2
 103      Comb. de Bruijn      Etten Leur     1918.9202 0-2001709   3/     3    2    14.55.57 739.313    97,3
 104      B. v/d Ouweland      Chaam          1902.0011 1-2121496  10/     5    4    14.53.08 737.834    88,5
 105      Gebr Maas & Zn       Zundert        1995.9037 9-3921837  23/    17    7    14.48.45 737.185    79,6
 106      L. Roks              Standdaarbuiten1947.1218 1-1264416  47/    37   10    15.13.45 732.554    70,8
 107  110 Ad van den herik     Tilburg        2021.3776 8-1213896   2/2    11133,669 15.20.06 731.352    61,9
 108      P. de Jong Gzn       De Heen        1928.0011 9-3928947  17/     4    5    15.13.29 730.617    53,1
 109      H de Jong            Nieuw - Vosseme1928.0004 1-1259611   5/1    21125,378 15.10.22 730.591    44,2
 110      Ad van den herik     Tilburg        2021.3776 1-1292070   2/     2    2    15.27.33 727.853    35,4

 111      C.J.de Heijde        Made           1935.0411 8-3830263  14/     5   11    15.39.03 727.484    26,5
 112      A van Suijlekom      Sprang-Capelle 2019.0004 8-3814715   4/1    21147,646 15.47.55 727.316    17,7
 113      A Klijs              Achtmaal       1995.0453 8-5137432   5/     1    2    15.01.16 727.107     8,8

RECAPITULATIE AFD. 2 Z94 BARCELONA ZLU 07-07-23
INK.   DUI INVL DLN UITS 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 1:4 :10 :10 :25 :25  HW SP1 SP2 SP3  S2  S3  S4   A   B   C   D   E   F
       VEN                10  20  30  40  50 100 200 500  50 100  50 100  10  10  25  50  50  50  50
1738     3        1     
1980    59       15   11
1983   187       28   28
2013    90       18     
Tot.   339       62   39
Aantal prijzen 
Restplaats 
Restbedrag 

GROOTMEESTER Z94 BARCELONA ZLU 07-07-23 AFD. 2
 PC  LIDNUMMER NAAM                  PLAATS               AD/PR         Z94
  1  1939.0335 J.W. van Gils         Oosterhout            5/3      536.300
  2  1983.1852 Ph. Geerdink          Hoogerheide           4/3      480.075
  3  1935.0411 C.J.de Heijde         Made                 14/11     469.657
  4  1935.1298 R. de Leeuw           Made                  5/2      330.980
  5  1935.0016 C. Hanegraaf          Hank                  3/2      294.250
  6  1950.0037 L van den Kieboom     Raamsdonksveer        2/2      258.850
  7  2002.1080 Mark v. Riel          Dongen                4/2      250.000
  8  1928.0006 Mevr M van Geel       Nieuw Vossemeer      19/7      249.195
  9  1953.0025 Fr. Belleter          Nispen               10/5      246.010
 10  2021.3717 H.E.Th. Berends       Tilburg               4/3      243.375

 11  1980.0376 G.J. van der Matten   Woudrichem            9/3      238.944
 12  1935.0019 Hans Schouten         Werkendam             2/1      234.525
 13  1910.0522 Bernard Brouwer       Breda                 2/1      221.250
 14  1939.4345 J. van de Leur        Oosterhout            2/2      205.750
 15  2007.2130 Gerard Schellekens    Riel                 10/5      194.690
 16  1902.0011 B. v/d Ouweland       Chaam                10/4      190.260
 17  1935.0551 R. Norbart            Made                  2/1      183.625
 18  1918.0018 R. Oomen              St. Willebrord        2/1      181.425
 19  1979.0460 Kees de Graaf         Eethen                8/3      180.313
 20  1935.0001 E. Domenie            Geertruidenberg       2/1      179.200

 21  1928.0008 C. Suijkerbuijk       Lepelstraat           2/1      177.000
 22  2019.0185 D.J. de Jong          Sprang-Capelle        2/1      174.775
 23  1953.0016 F. Knetsch            Roosendaal            2/1      168.150
 24  2006.9001 Hoefnagels-Beens      Chaam                 5/2      168.140
 25  1918.9202 Comb. de Bruijn       Etten Leur            3/2      165.925
 26  1995.9037 Gebr Maas & Zn        Zundert              23/7      145.057
 27  1983.1313 Ronald Geerdink       Hoogerheide           8/2      140.488
 28  1928.0009 R de Bruijn           Steenbergen           1/1      134.950
 29  1952.0093 Leon Braspenning      Rijsbergen            2/1      130.525
 30  1928.0011 P. de Jong Gzn        De Heen              17/5      128.059

 31  2013.1081 F. Laros              Kaatsheuvel           3/1      115.050
 32  1902.0010 A. van den Ouweland   Chaam                13/3      108.915
 33  1995.0453 A Klijs               Achtmaal              5/2       95.560
 34  1928.0791 J. Severijnen         Lepelstraat           2/1       95.125
 35  1947.9001 Comb de Pijper        Hoeven               10/2       94.690
 36  1947.1218 L. Roks               Standdaarbuiten      47/10      91.130
 37  2013.9001 Nieuwenhuizen & Zn.   Sprang-Capelle        4/1       68.575
 38  2013.0010 G.A. Rozenbrand       Sprang-Capelle        4/1       57.525
 39  1907.1304 J. van Meer           Wouw                  2/1       46.450
 40  2013.9005 Comb. van Haaren      Udenhout              6/1       44.250

 41  2013.0370 Th. van den Velden    Waalwijk              3/1       39.825
 42  2021.3776 Ad van den herik      Tilburg               2/2       24.325
 43  1928.0004 H de Jong             Nieuw - Vossemeer     5/1        8.840
 44  2019.0004 A van Suijlekom       Sprang-Capelle        4/1        4.425
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